Funds held in trust 2,345 2,345 2,345 668 1,071 606

3,918 0 0 3,918 3,918 2,241 1,071 606 0 0

2017

Financial Assets

Cash and cash
equivalents

1.98% 2,870 2,870 2,870 2,870

Restricted cash and
cash equivalents

1.98% 1,948 1,948 1,948 594 902 452

Receivables (a) 1,240 0 1,240 1,240 1,240

Amounts receivable
for services

34,048 0 34,048 34,048 34,048

40,106 0 4,818 35,288 40,106 4,704 902 452 34,048 0

Financial
Liabilities

Payables 1,387 1,387 1,387 1,387

Funds held in trust 1,931 1,931 1,931 577 902 452

3,318 0 0 3,318 3,318 1,964 902 452 0 0

(a) The amount of payables excludes the GST payable to the ATO (statutory payable).

-

-

-

-

-

-

-

-

PERTH THEATRE TRUST • ANNUAL REPORT 2017-18 84

(e) Interest rate sensitivity analysis
The following table represents a summary of the interest rate sensitivity of the Perth Theatre
Trust’s fnancial assets and liabilities at the end of the reporting period on the surplus for the
period and equity for a 1% change in interest rates. It is assumed that the change in interest rates
is held constant throughout the reporting period.

-100 basis points +100 basis points

Carrying
amount Surplus Equity Surplus Equity

$000 $000 $000 $000 $000

2018

Financial Assets

Cash and cash equivalents 1,581 (16) (16) 16 16

Restricted cash and
cash equivalents

2,840 (28) (28) 28 28

Total increase/(decrease) (44) (44) 44 44

-100 basis points +100 basis points

Carrying
amount Surplus Equity Surplus Equity

$000 $000 $000 $000 $000

2017

Financial Assets

Cash and cash equivalents 2,870 (29) (29) 29 29

Restricted cash and
cash equivalents

1,948 (19) (19) 19 19

Total increase/(decrease) (48) (48) 48 48

8.2 Contingent assets and liabilities
Contingent assets and contingent liabilities are not recognized in the statement of fnancial
position but are disclosed and, if quantifable, are measured at nominal value.

At the reporting date, the Perth Theatre Trust had no contingent liabilities or contingent assets.

8.3 Fair value measurement
All fnancial assets and liabilities recognised in the Statement of Financial Position, whether
they are carried at cost or fair value, are recognised at amounts that represent a reasonable
approximation of fair value unless otherwise stated in the applicable notes.